

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 15273 OF 2023**

Ganesh Badlani & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Ranglani a/w Mr. Mohit Jagiasi i/b MRB Legal for Petitioners.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl.G.P. a/w Smt. Nisha Mehra for Respondent-State.

Mr. A.S. Rao for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 4th May 2026

P.C. :

- 1) Advocate for Petitioners submitted that, Petition is wrongly circulated before this Bench, as it pertains to the co-ordinate Bench.
- 2) Remove from board.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)